
 

SAINT BarbAra ANTIOCHIAN 
ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHURCH 

Schedule of Lenten Services 2024 
Fr. Stephen Adili  

 

Tue. March 19 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. March 20 
Presencitified Liturgy for the First week of Great Lent 

@ St. Anthony Melbourne 
 خدمة قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا"

 
5:30 p.m. 

 مساءاً 

Fri. March 22 1st Akathist  (Madayeh) 
 مدیح العذراء "المدیح الاول"

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. March 24 First Sunday of Great Lent (Sunday of Orthodoxy) 
 رثوذكسیة" حد الأأحد الاول من الصوم "الأ

12:30 pm 
 اً صباح

Tue. March 26 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. March 27 
Presencitified Liturgy for the second week of Great Lent 

 St. Anthony Melbourne 
 خدمة قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا "

 
5:30 p.m. 

 مساءاً 

Fri. March 29 2nd  Akathist (Madayeh) 
 مدیح العذراء "المدیح الثاني"

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. March 31 Second Sunday of Great Lent (St Gregory of Palamas) 
 حد الثاني من الصوم الأ

12:30 pm 
اً صباح  

Tue. April 2 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. April 3 
Presencitified Liturgy for the Third week of Great Lent 

St. Anthony Melbourne 
 قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا "خدمة 

 
5:30 p.m. 

 مساءاً 

Fri. April 5 3rd  Akathist (Madayeh) 
 مدیح العذراء "المدیح الثالث" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. April 7 Third Sunday of Great Lent (Adoration of the Holy Cross) 
 حد السجود للصلیب الكریم "أحد الثالث من الصوم "الأ

12:30 pm 

Tue. April 9 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. April 10 
Presencitified Liturgy for the Fourth week of Great Lent 

St. Anthony Melbourne 
 خدمة قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا "

 
5:30 p.m. 

 مساءاً 

Fri. April 12 4th  Akathist (Madayeh) 
 مدیح العذراء "المدیح الرابع"

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. April 14 Fourth Sunday of Great Lent (St John of the Ladder) 
 حد الرابع  من الصوم "تذكار القدیس یوحنا السلمي "الأ

12:30 pm 
اً صباح  



Tue. April 16 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. April 17 
Presencitified Liturgy for the Fifth  week of Great Lent 

St. Anthony Melbourne  
 خدمة قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا "

5:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Fri. April 19 5th  Akathist (Madayeh) 
 مدیح العذراء "المدیح الخامس والاخیر"

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. April 21 Sixth Sunday of Great Lent (St. Mary of Egypt) 
 منا البارة القدیسة مریم المصریة"أحد الخامس  من الصوم "تذكار  الأ

12 :30 pm 
 صباحا 

Tue. April 23 Great Compline 
 صلاة النوم الكبرى "یا رب القوات" 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed. April 24 
Presencitified Liturgy for the Sixth week of Great Lent 

St. Anthony Melbourne 
 خدمة قداس البروجیزمیني "القدسات السابق تقدیسھا "

5:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

   

Sun. April 28 
 

Palm Sunday                         أحد الشعانین  
 

12:30 am 

Mon. April 29 Bridegroom Service 
 صلاة الختن الثانیة

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Tue.  April 30 Bridegroom Service 
 صلاة الختن الثالثة 

7:30 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Wed.  May 1 Great and Holy Service of the Holy Sacrament  
of  Holy unction 

7:00 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Thurs. May 2 Service of the Twelve Passion Gospels 
لام المقدسة  ناجیل الأأخدمة    

7:00 p.m. 
 مساءاً 

Fri. May 3 

Great and Holy Friday 
      Royal Hours                                                    خدمة الساعات    
Great Vespers Service                               المصلوبخدمة تنزیل              
Great and Holy Friday                                        خدمة الجناز 

 
10:00 am 
3:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

 

Sat. May 4 

 خدمة قداس سبت النور 
Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St. Basil  

Rush Procession and Matins Followed by PASCHAL  
Divine Liturgy 

 صلاة السحر مع الزیاح المعروف بالھجمة وقداس أحد الفصح المقدس

9:00 am. 
 

9:00 pm. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 ً ام ـــــق  المسیـــح قـــــام ... حقـــــا  

 

 

 

 

      


